Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark <u>Office</u>						
MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FOR							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
Edouard Pélissier	Name: Davol, Inc.						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): January 20, 2005	Street Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No							
3. Nature of Conveyance:	100 Sockanossett Crossroad						
X Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cranston						
Government Interest Assignment	State: Rhode Island						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 02920						
 	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No						
Other	attached:						
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent No.(\$)						
10/945532							
	<u> </u>						
Additional numbers attached	? Yes x No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Jason M. Honeyman	7 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza							
600 Atlantic Avenue	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title						
City: Boston	8. Payment Information						
State: MA Zip: 02210-2206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (617) 646-8222	Expiration Date						
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646 Email Address: ihoneyman@wolfgreenfield.com	b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825 Authorized User Name James M. Hanifin, Jr.						
9, Signature:	M 1 00 0005						
Dime intilution ().	March 22, 2005 Date						
Signorie /	- 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being fac-	csimile transmitted to	the Patent and T	rademark Office,	facsimile no. (703)	306-
5995, on the date shown below.					
3-17-15	/ 'h// \	- 73 m	14/200	- B A	

PATENT 880613.1

REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0708

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Edouard Pelissier, M.D., currently residing at 13 Domaine du Chateau, 25870, Devecey, France (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), pursuant to an Agreement effective on or about May 29, 2000 and an Amendment effective on or about November 26, 2003 (hereinafter referred to collectively as "Agreement"), sold, assigned and transferred certain rights, including patent rights, to Davol Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 100 Sockanosett Crossroad, Cranston, Rhode Island 02920 (hereinafter referred to as "Davol" or "Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor, via the Agreement, transferred any rights he may have had in the one or more inventions (hereinafter "Assignor's Inventions") disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/945,532, filed September 20, 2004, and in and to any patent applications and patents of Assignor anywhere in the world (including, but not limited to U.S. Patent Application No. 10/945,532, filed September 20, 2004) directed to Assignor's Inventions, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof and any foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing whether in existence as of the date of the Agreement or created thereafter (all of the foregoing rights hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assigned Rights");

WHEREAS, Davol, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, is desirous of securing express confirmation of these acquisitions, by virtue of the Agreement, of the aforesaid Assigned Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor does hereby ratify and confirm that he has transferred to Davol:

Assignor's entire right, title and interest worldwide in and to the Assigned Rights; the same to be held and enjoyed by Davol, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to its and their own use to the full end of the term or terms for the Assigned Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not occurred, including all rights to sue for past infringement and recover damages for the same that occurred prior to the effective date of the Agreement;

857563.1

PATENT REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0709 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Davol, by its duly authorized officer, have executed this assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

EDQUARD PELISSIER, M.D.

ASSIGNEE:

DAVOL INC.

Name: Title:

> PATENT REEL: 016187 FRAME: 0710